© 2020 Sungrow Power Supply Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. Subject to change without notice. Version 1.2.2
90%
92%
94%
96%
98%
100%
E

Power factor at nominal power / Adjustable power factor
Feed-in phases / connection phases
Type designation
Max. PV input voltage
Min. PV input voltage / Start-up input voltage
MPP voltage range for nominal power
No. of independent MPP inputs
No. of DC inputs
Max. PV input current
Max. DC short-circuit current
SG5000UD-20
Input (DC)
Output (AC)
Efficiency
Protection
General Data
960 V / 990 V
960 – 1300 V
28(optional: 36 inputs)
6112 A
SG5000UD/SG5000UD-20
5750 kVA @ 25 ℃ / 5500 kVA
@ 45 ℃ / 5000 kVA @ 50 ℃
5030 A
660 V
561 – 726 V
5020 * 2400 * 1100 mm
6 T
Transformerless
IP65
415 V, 5 kVA (max. 15kVA)
0 – 100 %
Temperature controlled forced air cooling
4000 m (> 3000 m derating)
Touch screen
Standard: RS485, Ethernet
CE, IEC 62109, IEC 61727, IEC 62116
Q at night, L / HVRT, active & reactive power control and power
ramp rate control
5000 kVA @ 45 ℃
4812 A
600 V
510 – 660 V
50 Hz / 45 – 55 Hz, 60 Hz / 55 – 65 Hz
< 3 % (at nominal power)
< 0.5 % In
> 0.99 / 0.8 leading – 0.8 lagging
3 / 3
Load break switch + fuse
Circuit breaker
DC Type I+II / AC Type II
Yes / Yes
Yes
Yes
Optional
SG5000UD
900 V / 915 V
900 – 1300 V
28 (optional: 36)
5669 A
1500 V
1
10000 A